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DES - Disability Employment Service 

DES is a service run by 
Derbyshire County Council   

DES help disabled people 
with anything to do with work 
and employment 

This could be work experience   

Voluntary work   

Paid employment   

Training for work   
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What does Employment mean? 

Employment means you can 
earn money   

Employment can help you 
make friends and meet new 
people   

Employment can help you be 
happy and well 

Employment can help give 
you self-esteem which is how 
we value ourselves   

You can learn new skills with 
employment   

Employment can let you do 
more things by yourself   
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What DES do  

DES will help find the right job 
for you   

Help find work experience and 
voluntary work that is right for 
you   

Make sure you find out about 
job vacancies 

Help with applying for jobs 
and your C.V   

Help you get ready for 
interviews   

Offer advice and support 
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DES can also help you to find 
apprenticeships   

Help employers find staff   

DES can work with anyone 
who has a disability   

DES can’t promise you will get 
an interview or job   

DES can’t create a job for you   
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Contact Disability Employment Service  

Call Disability Employment 
Service on 

01629 532441   

Email   

disabilityemploymentservice@   
derbyshire.gov.uk   

Write to   

Disability Employment Service   
Derbyshire County Council 
Adult Social Care and Health   
County Hall   
Matlock   
DE4 3AG 

Visit the website at   

www.derbyshire.gov.uk/des   
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